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1/10/2012 1 City Council approve recommendation Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between December 12, 2011 and
December 30, 2011.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as
12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and
investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY12
Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera
City Clerk

Prepared by:

Claimant Amount
Agullar, Sofia $ 534.93
Akinrinwa, Samson 335.00
Allmake TowinG, Juan Lopez Amount Unknown
Allstate Insurance Company, Subrogee
for Stephanie Alofaituli 3,238.31
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Allstate Insurance Company, Subrogee
for William Hays

Baker, Zachary

Bell, Carlos Franklin

Burns, Francis

Byes, Marcel

Byrem, Thomas

Byrem, Sr., Thomas

Byrne, Wendy

Calhoun, Christopher

Centellas, Roberto

Curry, Daniel

Davis, Joan

Flores, Amado

Fox, Donald

Gladden, Clay

Hajimoradi, Jacqueline

Hill, Sirdetrick

Infinity Insurance, Subrogee for
Robert Reynolds

Lewis, Felicia

Lisardi, Michael A.

Mandas, Kayla Ellen

Mercury Insurance Company, Subrogee
for William A. Honigman

Michaels, James G.

Moore, Karen

Nelson, Carrie

Noy, Charlie

Perez, Jennifer

Peterson, James

Plichta, Nancy

Progressive West Insurance Company,
Subrogee for Michael Faram

Schneider, Elizabeth

Sison, Jose

Sison, Presilla

Snow, Ryan

Soto, Kathleen

USAA Casualty Insurance Company,
Subrogee for Donna L. Hall

USAA Casualty Insurance Company,
Subrogee for Stephanie Quiseng

823.41
289.65
Amount Unknown

656.30
764.00

289.00
289.00

534.80

281.00

724.00
246.00

155.00
Amount Unknown

401.53

231.00

1,300.00

75,000.00

Amount Unknown
365.00
1,360.00

Amount Unknown

10,490.10
250.00
3,512.55
450.00
500.00
Amount Unknown
375.00
582.87

1,146.65
Amount Unknown

5,000.00
Amount Unknown

850.00
Amount Unknown

2,818.08

Amount Unknown

Verdugo, Adan 1,297.81

Verizon California, CMR Claims Dept. Amount Unknown

Verizon California, CMR Claims Dept. 33,368.67
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