

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

Version: 1 File #: 12-0008 Name: CC - damage claims

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved File created: 12/22/2011 In control: City Council On agenda: 1/10/2012 Final action: 1/10/2012

Title: Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between December 12, 2011 and

December 30, 2011.

Sponsors: City Clerk Claims Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 011012-C-5sr&att.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/10/2012	1	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between December 12, 2011 and December 30, 2011.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as 12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY12 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera City Clerk

Prepared by:

Claimant Amount

Agullar, Sofia 534.93 Akinrinwa, Samson 335.00 **Amount Unknown**

Allmake TowinG, Juan Lopez

Allstate Insurance Company, Subrogee

for Stephanie Alofaituli 3,238.31

Allstate Insurance Company, Subrogee	
for William Hays	823.41
Baker, Zachary	289.65
Bell, Carlos Franklin	Amount Unknown
Burns, Francis	656.30
Byes, Marcel	764.00
Byrem, Thomas	289.00
Byrem, Sr., Thomas	289.00
Byrne, Wendy	534.80
Calhoun, Christopher	281.00
Centellas, Roberto	724.00
Curry, Daniel	246.00
Davis, Joan	155.00
Flores, Amado	Amount Unknown
Fox, Donald	401.53
Gladden, Clay	231.00
Hajimoradi, Jacqueline	1,300.00
Hill, Sirdetrick	75,000.00
Infinity Insurance, Subrogee for	7 0,000.00
Robert Reynolds	Amount Unknown
Lewis, Felicia	365.00
Lisardi, Michael A.	1,360.00
Mandas, Kayla Ellen	Amount Unknown
Mercury Insurance Company, Subrogee	, and an ornarown
for William A. Honigman	10,490.10
Michaels, James G.	250.00
Moore, Karen	3,512.55
Nelson, Carrie	450.00
Noy, Charlie	500.00
Perez, Jennifer	Amount Unknown
Peterson, James	375.00
Plichta, Nancy	582.87
Progressive West Insurance Company,	333.
Subrogee for Michael Faram	1,146.65
Schneider, Elizabeth	Amount Unknown
Sison, Jose	5,000.00
Sison, Presilla	Amount Unknown
Snow, Ryan	850.00
Soto, Kathleen	Amount Unknown
USAA Casualty Insurance Company,	, and an ona on
Subrogee for Donna L. Hall	2,818.08
USAA Casualty Insurance Company,	2,010.00
Subrogee for Stephanie Quiseng	Amount Unknown
Verdugo, Adan	1,297.81
Verizon California, CMR Claims Dept.	Amount Unknown
Verizon California, CMR Claims Dept.	33,368.67
vonzon Gamornia, Own Colainio Dopt.	00,000.01